Evaluates: MAX20086–MAX20089MAX20087 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20087 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
full capabilities of the series of power-protector ICs. The
EV kit can operate as a stand-alone protector, or can be
connected to a controller through an I2C interface for
advanced control and diagnostics. The IC populated by
default on the EV kit is the MAX20087, which has four

● Fully Assembled and Tested
319-100175; Rev 0; 4/18
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
● 3.3V power supply
● 12V power supply
● 0.5A, 25Ω electronic resistive load
● Digital multimeter (DMM)
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Connect the 3.3V supply across the VEXT and GND
test loops.
2) Place jumper on the header next to VEXT test loop,
connecting the center pin to the EXT pin.
3) Activate the 3.3V supply.
4) Connect the 12V supply across the VIN and GND
test loops. Activate supply.
5) Use the DMM to verify that OUT1–OUT4 are off (0V).
6) Install a jumper on EN to pull pin to 3.3V supply.
7) Use the DMM to verify that OUT1–OUT4 are at 12V.
8) Connect the 0.5A load across GND and an output
channel.
9) Use the DMM to verify that voltage on channel is
approximately 11.8V.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20086–MAX20089MAX20087 Evaluation Kit
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX20086–MAX20089 ICs are multichannel power
protectors designed for power-over-coax applications.
The MAX20086/MAX20087 have four output channels,
and the MAX20088/MAX20089 have two output chan-
nels. The MAX20086 and MAX20088 are standard ICs,
while the MAX20087 and MAX20089 have advanced
functionality for ASIL-rated applications. By default, the
EV kit comes with the MAX20087 IC populated so that
the full feature set of the IC family can be evaluated with
one kit.

dissipation.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20087EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20086–MAX20089MAX20087 Evaluation Kit
MAX20087 EV Kit Bill of Materials
QTY REFERENCE DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MFG. PART NUMBER
3 ADDR, EN, V_LOGIC pin header (cut to fit) TE 4-103327-0
4 C1-C4 1uF ceramic cap, 100V, X7S, 0805 TDK CGA4J3X7S2A105K125AB
1 C5 0.1uF ceramic cap, 50V, X7R, 0402 TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K
1 C6 1uF ceramic cap, 16V, X7R, 0603 TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105K080AC
1 C7 4.7uF ceramic cap, 35V, X7R, 0805 TDK CGA4J1X7R1V475M125AE
11 EN, INT, ISET, OUT1S-OUT4S, PGND, SCL, SDA, VEXT test point, yellow, 0.040" drill Keystone 5014 or similar
6 OUT1-OUT4, PGND, VIN wire loop, 18AWG solid N/A
1 R1 100kohm resistor, 1%, 0402 any
3 R2,R3,R4 4.99kohm resistor, 1%, 0603 any
1 U1 (A/B) MAX20087 quad power protector Maxim MAX20087ATPA/VY+
1 X1 2x10-pin connector, female, right-angle Samtec SSW-110-02-S-D-RA
— — PCB: MAX20087 EVKIT MAX20087EVKIT#
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20086–MAX20089MAX20087 Evaluation Kit